## **XXIII NORCECA CONGRESS**

Punta Cana, República Dominicana/ October 30 – November 1, 2015

## CANDIDATURE AS MEMBER OF THE PRESS AND MASS MEDIA COMMISSION

	COMMISSION
The Nat	ional Volleyball Federation of:
Hereby	presents the candidature of:
and cert	tifies that the candidate fulfils the requirements mentioned here below:
1.	He/she is an active member of his/her National Federation and is working preferably with one of the main newspapers or media agencies in his/her country and has experience with social media, television or radio.
2.	He/she has been registered as a Press Officer of his/her National Federation or at a NORCECA or FIVB competition.
3.	He/she freely possesses the necessary required time and economic means to fulfil the duties attached to his/her functions.
4.	His or her National Federation will take care of the corresponding expenses failing which, he/she possesses the financial means enabling him/her to attend the annual meetings of the commission or that his or her National Federation will take care of the corresponding expenses.
Preside	N. F. Seal Secretary General
Date:	
herein, a Declarir Volleyba regulati influence circums in two r	indersigned, hereby certify that I have duly taken note of my duties and obligations, as mentioned as member of the PRESS AND MASS MEDIA COMMISSION of NORCECA.  In myself aware of my responsibilities in such capacity, I pledge to serve FIVB and NORCECA all Confederation to the very best of my ability, to respect all provisions of the constitution, ons, and decisions of the FIVB and NORCECA, to keep myself free from any political or commercial te, from any form of racial, geographical, or religious considerations, and to defend in all stances the interests of FIVB, NORCECA, and those of Volleyball. I also acknowledge that my absence meetings during the period 2016-2019, without just cause, will cause my removal as a member of the ssion to which I have been appointed.

The Candidate